PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjay KUMAR	01/06/2012
Ram VISHWAKARMA	01/04/2012
Ramswaroop MUNDADA	01/04/2012
Vijaykumar DEORE	01/06/2012
Pramod KUMAR	01/06/2012
Somesh SHARMA	01/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIRAMAL LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
Street Address:	Piramal Tower
Internal Address:	Ganpatrao Kadam Marg
City:	Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013
State/Country:	INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13381464	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959 Phone: 212-708-1803 Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501997822

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 018553-3

PATENT

REEL: 028610 FRAME: 0979

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet I. Cord
Total Attachments: 7 source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=018553-3_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018553-3</u>		PATENT	
	For: [] U.S. Appl	sional Application : cation	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	ON (MULTIPLE INVE	NTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown consideration,			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Sanjay KUMAR	Piramal Life Sciences	Limited	
(type or print name of inventors)	1, Nirlon Complex - Off Western Express		
	Highway, Goregaon (East),		
	Mumbai - Maharashtra & 400 063/ INDIA		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Ram VISHWAKARMA	Director, Indian Institute of Integrative Medicine		
	Council of Scientific & Industrial Research		
	Jammu and Kashmir	<u>& 180001 INDIA</u>	
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Ramswaroop MUNDADA	153, Kumbhar lane, N	Valegaon	
	Ahmednagar,		
,	Maharashtra & 41400)1 India	
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Vijaykumar DEORE	Piramal Life Sciences	s Limited	
	1, Nirlon Complex - Off Western Express		
	Highway, Goregaon ((East),	
	Mumbai – Maharasht	ra & 400 063/ INDIA	
	Address	Indian	

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 5) 16-3.2

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 018553-3</u>

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

Pramod KUMAR	Piramal Life Sciences Limited		
(type or print name of inventors)	1, Nirlon Complex – Off Wes	1, Nirlon Complex - Off Western Express	
	Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – Maharashtra & 400 063/ INDIA		
	Address	Indian	
		Nationality	
Somesh SHARMA	Piramal Life Sciences Limited	1	
	1, Nirlon Complex - Off Wes	tern Express	
	Highway, Goregaon (East),		
	Mumbai - Maharashtra & 400 063/ INDIA		
	Address	USA	
		Nationality	
	Charles and the Children and the Childre		
	Address		
		Nationality	
	p.p.		
	Address		
	<u> </u>	Nationality	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-Added Page) 16-3.2a

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 5) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on Reel Frame					
hereby sells ASSIGNEF		and transfers to			
PIRAMAL	LIFE SC	ENCES LIMITED	Piramal Tower, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg,		
(type or print)	name of ASS	SIGNEE)	Address		
Indian Nationality		had the state of t	Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013, India		
and the	successors	, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(complete on	e of the following)		
[<]		tire right, title and intere			
[]	an und	divided	percent (%) right, title and interest		
for the Onli	ed States	and its territorial posses	sions		
	(6	theck the following box, if for	reign rights are also to be assigned)		
[]	[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
		INOLINE DERIVATI R INFLAMMATION	VES AND THEIR USE IN THE TREATMENT		
Name of inve	ntor(s)	Sanjay KUMAR	2		
		Ram VISHWAKAI	RMA		
		Ramswaroop MUN	DADA		
		Vijaykumar DEOR l	E		
		Pramod KUMAR			
		Somesh SHARMA			
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which i	s found ir	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pate	ent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. pate	ent application executed on		
(c)	[]	inventor(s) for the abd [] To comply w assignment, I authorize and	visional application naming the above ove-entitled invention ith 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this , an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby request my attorney to insert below the filing ication number when they become known.		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 5) 16-3.2

. (d)	[T]	U.S. patent application no. 13/381,464 deposited at PTO on December 29, 2011
(e)	[]	International application no. PCT/IB2009/052819 filed on 30 JUNE 2009
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	((also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
ind, in and to any continual or re-examina	tion, divi	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue reof.
		by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
promptly with Patent and least to the same execute and correction affidavits invention and	h all per gal equive in any deliver to required d said Le	er covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided tinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly o ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Sanjay KUMAR (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(1) 06 Jan, 2012 date of signing
Ram VISHWAKARMA (type name of Assignor)	(✓) Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(date of signing
Ramswaroop MUNDADA (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(<u>date of signing</u>
Vijaykumar DEORE (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(V) 06 Jan 2012
Pramod KUMAR (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (*) 06 Jan 2012.
Somesh SHARMA (type name of Assignor)	(V) Sowesh Shame Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(1) 06 Jan 2012 date of signing

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 4 of 5) 16-3.2

(d)	[T]	U.S. patent application no. <u>13/381,464</u> deposited at PTO on <u>December 29, 2011</u>
(e)	[✓]	International application no. <u>PCT/IB2009/052819</u> filed on <u>30 JUNE 2009</u>
(f)	[]	U.S. patent no issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
nd, in and ny continu r re-exam	iation, div	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or rision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue ereof.
		by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGN	NOR furth	er covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same us the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked ahove.

this	
ignature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
RAVNHWILLING this	(1) January 04,2012 date of signing
this(
ignature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
this(date of signing
this(date of signing
this(date of signing
i	ignature of ASSIGNOR IZAUND WCJCLWA this(ignature of ASSIGNOR this(ignature of ASSIGNOR

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 4 of 5) 16-3.2

			•
(d)	[Ť]	J.S. patent application no. <u>13/381,46</u> deposited at PTO on <u>December 29, 20</u>	<u>4</u> <u>11</u>
(c)	[/]	nternational application no. <u>PCT/IB2</u> iled on <u>30 JUNE 2009</u>	<u>009/052819</u>
(f)		J.S. patent noissued A change of address to which cregarding patent maintenance f	correspondence is to be sent
	(als	o check (g), if foreign application(s) is also bei	
my commu	[] a	nd any legal equivalent thereof in a for ight to claim priority Patent to be obtained for said invention, renewal, or substitute thereof and a	reign country, including the
ASSIGN been or will	IOR hereby c	ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreentered into which would conflict with	ement or encumbrance has
as to the sand execute and or affidavits invention ar	ne in any inte deliver to As required to a d said Letters	nt facts and documents relating to said ints as may be known and accessible to reference, litigation or proceeding relate SIGNEE or its legal representatives an pply for, obtain, maintain, issue and er a Patent and said equivalents thereof we purposes thereof.	ASSIGNOR and will testify ed thereto and will promptly ny and all papers, instruments
IN WITH	ESS WHER	BOP, We have hereunto set hand and s	eal .
WARNING: hecked above.	The date of sig	ning must be the same as the date of execution (of the application, if item (a) was
Sanjay Ki	UMAR of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(*) date of signing
	HWAKARM	[A (^)	this(🗸)
(type name o	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Ramsware (oop MUNDA of Assignor)	DA (V) R.S. Musadasa Signature of ASSIGNOR	this(*) January 04, 2012
	ar DEORE	(*)	this(√)
(type name o	of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Pramod K	***************************************	<u>(4)</u>	this(√)
(type name o	t Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 4 of 5) 16-3.2

date of signing

	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)		
		() 10 ((GOLGANO D)	
		authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	· ·		
		F(4)	
		Title	
	•		
TE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is ne logalized then it will only be prima facie evident	cessary. If the assignment is notarized or	

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 5 of 5) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 028610 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 07/23/2012